Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
Index
9~119 Cautions For Use
98 Package specifications
77 Measuring Method of Characteristics
66 Specifications and Test Methods
55 Construction and Dimension
44 Inner Structure Chart
43 Nominal Specifications
42  Part Number System
41  Application
3Index
2History of revision
Manufacturer Information
1Cover page
 FRC-B-SCDK5R5-0.047-0.22-007010
P.3/11
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
1. Application
This specification applies to the coin-type Capacitor of FORECON(electric double layer
capacitor), which FORECON super capacitor technology CO.,LTD.manufactures, and
which supplies to the customer specified in the cover page of this document.
Please read these applications and approved them.
2. Part number system
SC DK    5R5 224 H
① ② ③ ④ ⑤
① SUPER CAPACITOR
② Series Name
③ Rated Voltage : 5.5Vdc
④ Capacitance : 224 - 0.22F
⑤ Lead Type : V - Vertical Type,
H - Horizontal Type,
C -Case insert Type
3. Nominal Specifications
-20% ~ 80 %Capacitance  Range3-4
0.047F to 0.22FNominal Cap. Range3-3
5.5 V .DCMaximum Operating Voltage3-2
-25 ℃ to +70 ℃Operating temperature range 3-1
CharacteristicsNo.
4. Inner structure chart
 FRC-B-SCDK5R5-0.047-0.22-007010
P.4/11
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
5. Construction And Dimension
10.1*5*10
10.1*5*10
10.1*5*10
H type(mm)
D*H*P
10.1*11.5*5
10.1*11.5*5
10.1*11.5*5
V type(mm)
D*H*P
13.5*7.5*530 MAX ≤ 750.225.5VDC SCDK5R5224
13.5*7.5*530 MAX ≤ 750.105.5VDC SCDK5R5104
13.5*7.5*520 MAX ≤ 1000.0475.5VDC SCDK5R5473
C type(mm)
D*H*P
LEAKAGE
CURRENT(㎂)
ESR
(Ω@1KHZ)
CAPACITANCE
(F)
RATEDVOLT ITEMS
V type H type
C type
 FRC-B-SCDK5R5-0.047-0.22-007010
P.5/11
Electric Double Layer Capacitors Product Specification
6. Specifications and Test Method  FRC-B-SCDK5R5-0.047-0.22-007010
LC
ESR
LC
ESR
LC
ESR
SPEC. VALUE
SPEC. VALUE
± 30% OF INI. VAL
SPEC. VALUE
SPEC. VALUE
± 30% OF INI. VAL
SPEC. VALUE
4 TIMES OF INI.
VAL
± 30% OF INI. VAL
Step 2
NO MARKED DEFECT APPEARANCE
3TIMES ↓ OF SPE. V LC(24h)
4TIMES ↓ OF SPE. V ESR TEMP:70± 2℃
TEST TIME : 1,000± 24HOURS
APPLIED VOLTAGE : 5.5 Vdc